3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-13-008460 23MAT2013 |X.7 |T.E
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 01596 e Tem Tonc
C ECR-18-008119 26MAY2018 | TB | JDG
2151261 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL D | ECR-20-016831 J6N0v2020 | FZ | TE
2151261-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151261-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151261-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151261-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35042 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD TIMER CONTACT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
4 30-4 90 mm [.169- 193 [N] 2 00-3.00 mm [.079- 118 IN] 4.30-4.90 mm [.169-.193 IN] ()2 00-3.00 mm [ 079- 118 IN] - 1 1 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
_ TERMINAL 114-18080 - - - 1 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
XE&MM%[@N e APPUCAHON N - | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION - - - - ] 180231 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 1241
- R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINALS APPLIED PERMERALS P APPLTED - R 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Tt TERMINAL Tt TERMINAL Tt TERMINAL Tt TERMINAL - | REF | REF |REF |RE 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
925575~ 1 925575-2 3-925575-1 3-925575-2 926965- 1 926965-2 3-926965- 1 969036-4 - | | 1 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
3-969036-4 R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- | w | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- | w | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
e - TR T o s - ST Ten e HElonT le - | w | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
4 - | | | 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION
sie @ FEiJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING s ® FEiJ mm L[ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING T2 1 2 1 21 21 2168076-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 gg
1. 50mm2 [ 44+/-0.05 [.057+/- 002] 9.7 1. 50mm? 1.44+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 9.1 R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
1. 00mm? 1.38+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 10.3 1. 2omm? 1.41+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 10.0 - | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
. 00mme 1. 36+/20.05 [.0942/-.002] 0.3 -~ [ ] 1338685-1 [PAWL, FEED 56
0. Tomme |.34+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 10. 7 H R VI VR 2168083-3 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
V. 0mme 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] i [ 2 121 21 2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |53
- | w | 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- R 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
E!!ﬂ - R 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
- | | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- | w | 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- | | | 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
1?& - | w | 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS CWARN NG -2 22 ]2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
2 2 | 2| 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
ASR%REFGQ%SUESP%%DA%QNSTW”N SIERT TR ERRARTED, BRI A TN AT ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T [T | 28443921 [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 oL TTING FOR LARGEST WIRE ol/ZB. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ | | | | 1249>868-9 |SPACER, LAITNPER cC
N SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1 1 1 1 ;i%ﬁi; gﬁwﬁgﬂémp T VR B gf
. - , , RoHS, -
§55N53E$5§*WA§E§EEEP§EE§E§€IﬁﬁgWﬁi;{§§Y§E§§jﬁ§TWS§P WE?NBQHE THE CRIMP TOOLING. ReFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T | | | [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | N BT R I 21795331 [STRIPPER. SIDE FEED X
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N | | w 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- | w | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
N - | | | | 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | w | 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N2 2] | 1333205-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | w | 1-240641-3 |SPACER I
- | w | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | w | 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] | 2-2119582-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | w | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] | 3-456406-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
“77|-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
i e L TTOCTZ0T! — o
CHE?&?EE 170CT2011 % TE Harrisburg, PAymos—seos
DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 170CT201 1 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SN B Ocson $1de Fece
| PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLES _— 01| 00778 [@o2151261 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 fa
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
(© corveianes ST 0 ELECTRONICS CoRromAT on, AT TS REOERTEY T e
SEE SHEET
oD I YPL
MECHAN T CAL
—==—2.0£0.5
‘li’ifi\ {‘I’REF
T\
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)
-
43.90£0.05

—40mm STROKE

DETAIL A

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

TR

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4
3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Shown sheets

— 40mm STROKE

shown sheets

(Paocific version

AIR FEED

e Al 00779 (C=2151261

R DWLN_ZHANG HOCTeoT] :leﬂ/g TE Connectivity
CHK 170CT20T1 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TOLERANCES UNLESS LZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 17TOCT201 1 | NAME ‘
W%&gﬁﬁ Ocean Side Feed
AT Applicator
@gz PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +-
FINISH

SCALE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

1.2

e

REV
D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151261-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151261-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151261-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: T TERMINAL [E CHINMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERx&xﬂsﬂﬁﬁELEi;ﬁNDAR[)*TLMER Sﬁi%lézg{NAMETHQRANGE [EMRAL TANE. o TARDARD [IMER CORTACT
— WIRE STRIP LENGTH —1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
2.00°4.90 mn L1697 180 TN P2.00-3.00 nm 1.079-.118 IN] 4.30-4.90 m [.169-.193 IN] B2.00-3.00 mm [.079-.118 IN) -] 2079764-1  [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
XEEMM%ION 114-18080 ’ TERMINAL 114-18080 : : N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
SPECTFICATION APPLICATION -] 18023~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 24
SPECIFICATION ) - - S 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPL IED - | - 2844940- ATR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF[REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
T%ZE%?ENfL T%ZE%?E%?L E;;;ﬁggAﬁ E;;;ﬁggAg TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
926965-1 926965-2 5-926965- 969036-4 - | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 | 44
3-969036-4 - 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 143
-] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
WIRE s CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - - W W 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
size @ B0 e REFERENCE SETTING !%E% @ ey (NI HEIOHT CRIMP HELGHT /&\ C U P T ] 1-1802872  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING , -
S omm? a4 0 05 [ 0514/ 002 o T N 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
T 00mm? T 3870 05 [ 0541/ 002 03 L o0mme |.44+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 9.1 R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
1 25mm? [ 414/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 10.0
-] 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
. 00mmZ 1.38+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 10.3 N 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
8-;322; 1-?31;8-22 E-gifij-gggi 1?-? B 2719740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
' - - - - - -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
E!!ﬂ -2 |2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
-] 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS CWARNT NG - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zn\x?EggﬁsggDSUEgﬁfﬁgAggﬁjRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE — 17523563 TSUPPORT _ TERMINAL W
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. oL TTING FOR LARGEST WIRE ol/c. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE o el L b ol T 32
N SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - f f 2£i§£a6 iﬁ%bfﬁgﬁﬁﬁbsmw<MWE Sg
fggyﬁcﬁgéﬁHﬂAgngEEP§EE§EJJIgﬁgWﬁﬁcgg§Y§E§§j§§T#§§P WEENBQHE e CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T | 1320928-2  ISTRIP GULDE >
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -t £1680835-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
N EEE 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1T 4542765 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1333205-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 1-240641-3 |SPACER 7
-] 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1]t | 1] 2-2119582-4 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T ] 3-456406-0 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
R T O P T R o 70CTZ0T] — TE Conmect v i1
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEiﬂizg 1706—(2011 % /Z/—/E qu”Sburg’ PAY1”0573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 17TOCT201 1 | NAME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L S AL Ocean Side Feed
L eLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g§ EEE % ArPLICATION SPEE SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES _— A 1| 00779 Ig=215126: )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 R D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—==—2.04£0.5

KF P

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

@l:’REF

34.871£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF = REF
Ul —=

=S

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

=
L)

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 187 SUBIECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGANT ZAT 10N | DWN 170CT2011 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LZHANG C_ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK 170CT2011 ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C \/ E R S I ON T T T TS L. ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 17TOCT201 1 | NAME ‘
mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
: ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @g;gtg R
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151261
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OF4 R D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



